

SSB 5521 - S AMD 083

By Senators Franklin, Thibaudeau, Keiser, Kline, Kohl-Welles,  
Spanel, Fraser

3/13/03 NOT ADOPTED

1           On page 2, line 10 before "48.21.244" strike "48.21.240," and  
2 insert ((~~48.21.240~~)).

3           On page 15, line 16 before "48.44.344" strike "48.44.340," and  
4 insert ((~~48.44.340~~)).

5           On page 20, line 8 after "RCW" strike "48.46.290," and insert  
6 "((~~48.46.290~~)).

--- END ---

**EFFECT:** Retains the requirement that carriers in the small group market offer to include mental health coverage in any health benefit plan.